AGENDA
Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee

February 8, 2022

IL.

I1I.

IV.

VL

VIL

VIIL

IX.

Call to Order & Roll

Introduction of Guests

Public Comments

Meeting Minutes for Dec — comments, adjust & move to approve
Skagit Valley Herald February 1, 2022

Projects/Topics for 2022

Strategic Planning

May Service Change — 207 only change

Fall Service Change

Guest Speaker — Mark Hamilton April 12"~ Household Travel Survey Findings
Paratransit reservation call in window time change

Staff report

Sat Feb 26 Stuff the Bus Food Drive @ Burlington Cascade Mall
Pioneer Marketplace onboard to support the Food Bank

Regional Awareness committee report

Round Table — Feb 21 Presidents Day offices closed. Transit operating

Adjournment

4:30

4:33

4:34

4:35

4:38

4:50

5:00

5:05

5:15

5:30



