AGENDA

Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee

February 8, 2022

I.	Call to Order & Roll	4:30
II.	Introduction of Guests	4:33
III.	Public Comments	4:34
IV.	Meeting Minutes for Dec – comments, adjust & move to approve	4:35
V.	Skagit Valley Herald February 1, 2022	4:38
VI.	Projects/Topics for 2022	4:50
• • •	Strategic Planning May Service Change – 207 only change Fall Service Change Guest Speaker – Mark Hamilton April 12 ^{th -} Household Travel Survey Findings Paratransit reservation call in window time change	
VII.	Staff report	5:00
•	Sat Feb 26 Stuff the Bus Food Drive @ Burlington Cascade Mall Pioneer Marketplace onboard to support the Food Bank	
VIII.	Regional Awareness committee report	5:05
IX.	Round Table – Feb 21 Presidents Day offices closed. Transit operating	5:15
X.	Adjournment	5:30